

Memo No. DLSA/

Date:24. 09.2024

NOTIFICATION 24.09.2024

In pursuant to the advertisement of this Office vide Memo No. DLSA/Kam (M)/2838-42/2024, Dated 31st July' 2024 in connection with the recruitment of three (3) numbers of Office Peon/Munshi on contractual basis in the Office of the Legal Aid Defence Counsel under District Legal Services Authorities, Kamrup (M), on recommendation of the Selection Committee and as per approval of Assam State Legal Services Committee, Guwahati Assam, the below named candidates have been selected for appointment to the said posts in order of Merit.

SELECT LIST FOR THE POST OF PEON (CONTRACTUAL) OF THE OFFICE OF THE LADC UNDER DLSA, KAMRUP (M)

SI No.	Name of the Candidate	Address
25	Montu Bordoloi	S/o- Lt. Dharmeswar Bordoloi R/o- Vill- Sidhabari, Po- Natuagaon, PS+ Dist- Morigaon
34	Hitesh Barman	C/O Sri Manohari Barman; Rehabari, Kamrup (M)
39	Smti Deepa Mani Barman	C/O Ugra Barman; Hengrabari, Kamrup (M)

WAITING LIST FOR THE POST OF PEON (CONTRACTUAL) OF THE OFFICE OF THE LADC UNDER DLSA, KAMRUP (M)

SI No.	Name of the Candidate	Address
27	Srimanta Borborah	C/O Late Bodon Borborah; Foreigner's Tribunal, Hedayetp Silpukhuri, Kamrup(M)
46	Nabajyoti Boro	S/O Gauri Shankar Boro, R/O Ulubari, Kachari Basti, P.O. Ulubari, P.S. Paltanbazar, Kamrup(M),781007
54	Sri. Pankaj Baruah	S/O Lt. Sailendra Nath Barauah R/O H No. 47, Hengrabari, Lichubagan Indrapur,Kamrup(M)781036

The appointment letters to the candidates will be issued in due course. The selected candidates shall join the posts within seven (7) days from the date of receipt of appointment letters.

> District & Sessions Judge Cum Chairman, District Legal Services, Authority Kamrup(M), Guwahati

Memo No. DLSA/K/3304-07/2024

- 1. The Member Secretary, Assam State Legal Services Authority, Guwahati, Assam for information.
- 2. The Systems Officer, Kamrup (M) with a request to upload this notification and the mark sheet of the candidates who appeared in the interview in the Official Website.
- 3. Notice Board.
- 4. Office file.

District & Séssions Judge Cum Chairman, District Legal Services, Authority Kamrup(M), Guwahati